Form PTO-1595 MAY 1 5 2002 RE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 065 1 0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

05-20-2002



Attorney Docket No. 3711-000117

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102096490	
-----------	--

To the Honoran poor missione.	attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Patrick Warren Bailey 5 - 15 - 0 2	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Aventis Cropscience S.A. Internal Address: 55, avenue Rene Cassin					
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	F-69009 Lyon, France					
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: City:State:Zip: Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/091,227	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1					
Name: W.R. Duke Taylor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: <u>Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.</u>	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 					
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No.08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.					
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
1	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
	rademarks. Box Assignments					

0\$/20/2002 GTON11

01 FC:581

00000063 10091227

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012898 FRAME: 0875

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)		(1)	Patrick Warrer Yorkshire HU1			Elm Drive C	herry Burton Beverley East		
(Assignee)	each	In co of the und	onsideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to dersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(i zieignee)	(0)	(1)	AVENTIS CRO	PSCIENCE S	S.A. a French b	ody corporat	e		
(Address)	(6)	of (1)	55, avenue Ren	e Cassin, F-690	009 Lyon, Frai	nce.			
(Other Countries)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of (7)								
(Title)	(8)	VALVE	DEVICE				(Case No)		
	Unit		h the undersigned f America or, if no				application for patent in the		
	(9)	on					or has already filed in		
	(10)	U.S. appl	n Serial Number	10/091,2	227	filed on	March 4, 2002		
	(11) The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made								
interference wl assignments in act which may Property or sin 2) The States patent to 3) The of the United S Assignee of the assigned, and t 4) The	conn be ne pilar a cunde o the A cunde states: centir hat he cunde ntifica	nay be declection with ecessary in a greements. ersigned agr Assignee. ersigned her resulting fire interest, a e has (they) ersigned her ation which	ared and any continuous assuch applications connection with clures (s) to perform a reby authorize (s) a com said application and hereby conventave) not executed reby grant (s) the firm may be necessary	nuing or division as the Assigned aims or provisional affirmative actual affirmative actual affirmative actual aims that he has all and will not extend of Harness	nal applications may deem necessor the Internates which may be a Communicated or divisions or (they have) ful accute, any agre Dickey & Pier	thereof and all essary or expec- ational Conver- e necessary to a ion of Patents to continuing the l right to conve- ement in confli- ce, P.L.C the p	ion with the application or any so to execute separate dient and further to perform any nation for Protection of Industrial obtain a grant of valid United to issue any and all Letters patent ereof to the said Assignee, as ey the entire interest herein ict herewith. power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent Office		
			cuted by the under		ate(s) opposite	the undersigne			
Date <u>V</u>	,		_ Signature of Inv	entor	1260.00		(1)		
			they			Date			

RECORDED: 05/15/2002

PATENT REEL: 012898 FRAME: 0876